Debt Service Coverage 39.62097592 36.64426281 32.41574411

1) The prior fiscal years' unrestricted revenue amounts may be obtained from Schedule 2 - Schedule of Current Fund
   Revenues of the financial statements - total of unrestricted column only.  Amount will include auxiliary revenues.

2) The prior fiscal years' debt service amounts may be obtained from the Schedule of Changes in Fund Balances -
   Retirement of Indebtedness Fund.  The amount will equal the total of the principal and interest columns for
   TSSBA projects only.

3) The budget amounts should agree to amounts on Summary Form VI (unrestricted revenues) and
   Analysis Form 13.C - Retirement of Indebtedness Funds, adjusted to include any disclosed project the
   institution intends to bring to TSSBA for financing within the budgeted fiscal year.  Adjustments will
   include both any revenues (fees) related to the project as well as projected annual financing charges disclosed
   on the project pro forma financing statement and must agree to those disclosed on Analysis Form 12a.

4) The Debt Service Coverage must be at least 2.0 to meet the required metric.

TSSBA Debt Service Coverage
Tennessee Technological University

Revised Budget 2018-19

28

FORM 12a

Total Project Amt. Financed Est. Annual Est. Annual
Project Name Budget by TSSBA Debt Service Related Fee Rev

Revised Budget:
Laboratory Science 91,899,506 6,000,000 796,866 939,400 (1)
Recreation & Fitness Center 51,598,754 31,900,000 2,940,390 2,030,490 (1)
Parking & Transportation P2 14,250,000 13,250,000 1,222,565 1,285,000 (1)
Residential Hall Upgrades MM 6,480,000 6,430,000 800,895 1,200,000 (1)
Residential Hall Upgrades BE 6,930,000 6,430,000 853,974 1,200,000 (1)
Residential Hall Upgrades CD 6,700,000 6,650,000 883,193 1,241,056 (1)

Totals in Revised Form 12 6,614,690 Rev in Revised already

(1)  The fee revenue is already in the unrestricted revenue on Form 12.

Note:  Please list all disclosed projects which are intended to be brought forth during the current budget fiscal year
   All columns must be completed for all projects.  The annual debt service and the annual related
   fee revenue must be included on Analysis Form 12.

TSSBA Debt Service Coverage - Disclosed Projects Adjustment
Tennessee Technological University

Revised Budget 2018-19

29

FORM 12b

TBR Policy 4:01:00:05, Consideration of University Budgets , requires that each institution with debt issued through TSSBA